

**N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 88/2024.**

Order No.:-05

Dated:- 21.11.2024

(03) accused persons, namely, Md. Abdul Halim @ Bhola, Md. Khabiruddin Sk @ Pukon and Nuarsad Ali @ Bishu are not physically not produced from J/C.

A message towards physical non-production of the accused persons from J./C. has been received from the Superintendent, BCCH.

Today is fixed for production and Submission of Final Report.

Final Report is yet to reach the record.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 05.12.2024 for production and Final Report.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
In-Charge.