

**N.D.P.S. Case No. 88/2024**

**Order No. 19, dated 18.03.2025.**

Record is put up today on the prayer of SI Biswajit Das (III) of Lalgola PS who files a prayer for sending sample E2 to SDCRL, Kolkata for examination and expert report.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Perused the said prayer of the I.O.

Considered.

It appears from the said prayer of the I.O. that he had sent sample E1 to the CFSL, Kolkata, for examination and report. Thereafter he collected expert opinion report and the said report reveals that sample E1 does not contain any narcotics or psychotropic substance. So, he prays for sending sample E2 to the SDCRL, Kolkata for examination and report.

Accordingly, the prayer of the I.O. is allowed.

I.O. is directed to send sample E2 to the SDCRL, Kolkata immediately for examination and report.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the I.O. for information and taking necessary action.

To date (26.03.25) for production and final report.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge.  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
- Cum -  
Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)