

NDPS 88 of 2024.

Order No. 20 dated 19.03.25.

Today this case record is placed before the Court as a petition is preferred on behalf of the Prosecution praying for extension of time limit for submission of Final Report.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Copy of prayer is served upon the Defence.

Ld. Defence Counsel submits that as per provisions of the relevant laws presence of the accused persons is mandatory at the time of hearing the prayer for extension of time limit for submission of Final Report. Considered. The prayer is kept with the case record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (26.03.25) for production, appearance, hearing on prayer dated 19.03.25 and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303