

N.D.P.S. Case No. 88/2024

Present : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
ADJ, 2nd Court, Berhampore,
- Cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
[JO Code : WB 00706]
(In-Charge)

Order No. 30, dated 11.06.2025.

The record is put up by a put up petition filed on behalf of accused Nurshed Ali @ Bishu.
Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person both are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition, supported by an affidavit, praying for proper medical treatment of the accused person by stating that the accused is not receiving proper medical treatment for his ailment.

Heard the Ld. Special P.P.

Perused the case record.

In view of the prayer of the accused, Superintendent, Berhampore Correctional Home, Murshidabad is directed to ensure proper medical treatment of accused Nurshed Ali @ Bishu and submit a report before this court by 19-06-2025.

To date (i.e. 19-06-2025) for production.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Berhampore Correctional Home, Murshidabad for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00706)
(In-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
- Cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00706)
(In-Charge)