

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 88/2024.

Order No.:- 39 Dated:- 18.11.2025.

Total accused persons =4.

All 4 accused persons, namely, Md. Abdul Halim @ Bholu, Kalu Sk. @ Kuran Sk., Md. Khabiruddin Sk. @ Pukon and Nursad Ali @ Bishu are on C. B.

2 accused persons namely Md. Abdul Halim @ Bholu and Kalu Sk. @ Kuran Sk. are present and file respective hazira while other 2 accused persons, namely, Md. Khabiruddin Sk. @ Pukon and Nursad Ali @ Bishu are absent and file separate absent petitions.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

On scrutiny it transpires that no supplementary charge-sheet towards FRT in view of the Chemical Examination Report has been filed so far. Three separate messages have been received towards non-attendance of the I. O. Seen.

The I. O. of this case namely SI Jagannath Ghosh of Lalgola P. S. is directed to appear personally positively on the next date fixed and explain. Inform accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance and personal appearance of I. O.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.